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Stivitage of Plilkes in Soith India
6983. SHRI MAYAVAN :

SHRI C. CHITTIBABU :

SHRI DEIVEEKAN :

SHKRI SUBRAVELU :

SHRI1 KAMALANATHAN :

Will ‘the Midister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that there is an acute shortage of pulses in the Southern
States ;

(b) whether Government propose to lift the resirictions on the movement of pulses from one State to another to ease the situation ; and

(c) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to statement of the Food Minister of Madras, who has criticised the unhelpful attitude of the Union Government in this regard ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICULTURE,
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AND
CO-OPERATION (SHRI ANNASAHIB
SHINDE) : (a) The Southern States are generally deficit in gram (which is considered as pulse there) and other pulses.

(b) There have been no restrictions on the moveément of pulses othér than -gram except from Bihar. Movement of gram has also been made free throughout the country with effect from 28th March, 1968.

(c) A reference ‘'has been made to the Government of Madras and their reply is awaited.

Selection Grade Posts in P & T
Department

6984. SHRI MAYAVAN :
SHRI DHANDAPANI :
SHRI DEIVEEKAN :

SHRi{ NARAYANAN :

. Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state :

(a) the total number of posts allotted in 1/3 selection in the Selection Grade in the Posts and Telegraphs Department during the period from the Ist October, 1963 to 31st December, 1966 ;

(b) the total number of posts filled up by the Posts and Telegraphs Department in 1/3 selection by the Scheduled Casfe and
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Scheduled Tribes official during the above period ;

(c) the total number of posts filled by othér communities during the above period ;

(d) whether some Social Welfare Organisations and ‘the Depressed Class League represented to his Departinent to uphold the orders regarding 1/3 sélection in the P & T Department ; and ’

(e) the steps taken on such representations ?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS 'OF PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS AND COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI I. K. GUIRAL): (a) to (e). Information asked for is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the Lok
Sabha.
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